
 
 

 

 

 
Win: MCGOWIN,Kyle (5-2)
Loss: FRYE,Glenn (2-8)
HBP: None
PB: MURRAY,Blake
 
Start: 4:30 PM   Time: 2hr15min   Attendance: 179   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
NC Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4
Savannah State 0 1 0 1 9 0 X 11 9 0

NC Central (6-35) -vs- Savannah State (24-19) 4/22/2011 at Savannah, GA (Tiger Field)

NC Central 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HOOD,Akeem rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
DRAYTON,Dylan ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
PEGUES,Edward lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MOORE,III,Alex ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
SMITH,Nate cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
PLUMMER,Ross dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
SIMPSON,Jr.,Tyson 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
MARROW,Troy 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
MURRAY,Blake c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
PARKER,Derrell 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
FRYE,Glenn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RUSSELL,Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 3 0 2 6 4

2B: SMITH,Nate (1)
SH: DRAYTON,Dylan (1)
E: DRAYTON,Dylan (1); SIMPSON,Jr.,Tyson (2); MURRAY,Blake (1)

Savannah State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KELLEY,Dexter rf 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
OGLESBY,Matthew ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    HAGEN,Todd ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
MCCRARY,Joseph lf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    JACKSON,Dondregius lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COOPER,Russel lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
POOLE,Peter dh 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
    BOWLES,Dychal ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HERLIHY,Kevin cf 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
    SCOTT,Antonio cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
NOWACKI,Matthew 1b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
ARNOLD,Chris c 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
GREEN,Julius 3b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
ROBERTSON,Cordarian 2b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
MCGOWIN,Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GALLAGHER,Sean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 11 9 9 5 2 4

2B: MCCRARY,Joseph (1)
SH: OGLESBY,Matthew (1); HERLIHY,Kevin (1); NOWACKI,Matthew
(1)
SF: POOLE,Peter (1)
SB: KELLEY,Dexter (1); ROBERTSON,Cordarian (1)
CS: ARNOLD,Chris (1)

NC Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FRYE,Glenn (L, 2-8) 4.1 7 10 9 3 1 1 0 0 0 16 24 3 8 –
RUSSELL,Jacob 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 1 –
Totals 9 11 10 5 2 1 0 0 0 23 33 4 9

Savannah State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MCGOWIN,Kyle (W, 5-2) 6.0 3 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 19 22 3 8 –
GALLAGHER,Sean 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 3 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 19 22 3 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

NC Central - Top of 1st NCC SSU
HOOD,A. singled to center field. 0 0
DRAYTON,D. grounded out to p, SAC; HOOD,A. advanced to second. 0 0
PEGUES,E. grounded out to p; HOOD,A. advanced to third. 0 0
SMITH,N. struck out looking. 0 0

Savannah State - Top of 1st NCC SSU
KELLEY,D. struck out looking. 0 0
OGLESBY,M. flied out to rf. 0 0
MCCRARY,J. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

NC Central - Top of 2nd NCC SSU
PLUMMER,R. grounded out to ss. 0 0
SIMPSON,T. walked. 0 0
MARROW,T. struck out swinging; SIMPSON,T. interference, out at second 1b to 2b. 0 0

Savannah State - Top of 2nd NCC SSU
POOLE,P. singled to right field. 0 0
HERLIHY,K. reached on a fielder's choice; POOLE,P. advanced to second on an error by 2b. 0 0
NOWACKI,M. grounded out to p, SAC; HERLIHY,K. advanced to second; POOLE,P. advanced to third. 0 0
ARNOLD,Chris reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; HERLIHY,K. out at second ss unassisted; POOLE,P. scored,
unearned. 0 1
ARNOLD,Chris out at second p to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

NC Central - Top of 3rd NCC SSU
MURRAY,B. fouled out to 3b. 0 1
PARKER,D. struck out swinging. 0 1
HOOD,A. struck out looking. 0 1

Savannah State - Top of 3rd NCC SSU
GREEN,Julius grounded out to p. 0 1
ROBERTSON,C. walked. 0 1
ROBERTSON,C. stole second. 0 1
KELLEY,D. reached on a fielder's choice; ROBERTSON,C. out at third ss to 3b. 0 1
KELLEY,D. stole second, advanced to third on the throw. 0 1
OGLESBY,M. grounded out to 2b. 0 1

NC Central - Top of 4th NCC SSU
DRAYTON,D. grounded out to 2b. 0 1
PEGUES,E. grounded out to p. 0 1
SMITH,N. doubled to left field. 0 1
PLUMMER,R. walked. 0 1
SIMPSON,T. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1

Savannah State - Top of 4th NCC SSU
MCCRARY,J. doubled. 0 1
POOLE,P. flied out to cf, SF; MCCRARY,J. advanced to third. 0 1
HERLIHY,K. grounded out to ss, SAC, RBI; MCCRARY,J. scored. 0 2
NOWACKI,M. flied out to lf. 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC Central - Top of 5th NCC SSU
MARROW,T. singled to center field. 0 2
MURRAY,B. grounded out to ss; MARROW,T. advanced to second. 0 2
PARKER,D. popped up to ss. 0 2
HOOD,A. out at first 1b to p. 0 2

Savannah State - Top of 5th NCC SSU
ARNOLD,Chris singled. 0 2
GREEN,Julius walked; ARNOLD,Chris advanced to second. 0 2
ROBERTSON,C. singled; GREEN,Julius advanced to second; ARNOLD,Chris advanced to third. 0 2
KELLEY,D. singled, 2 RBI; ROBERTSON,C. advanced to second; GREEN,Julius scored; ARNOLD,Chris scored. 0 4
OGLESBY,M. grounded out to p, SAC; KELLEY,D. advanced to second; ROBERTSON,C. advanced to third. 0 4
KELLEY,D. advanced to third on a wild pitch; ROBERTSON,C. scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
MCCRARY,J. singled to center field, RBI; KELLEY,D. scored. 0 6
POOLE,P. walked; MCCRARY,J. advanced to second. 0 6
HERLIHY,K. reached on catcher's interference; POOLE,P. advanced to second; MCCRARY,J. advanced to
third. 0 6
HERLIHY,K. advanced to second on a passed ball; POOLE,P. advanced to third on a passed ball; MCCRARY,J.
scored on a passed ball. 0 7
NOWACKI,M. singled to right field, 2 RBI; HERLIHY,K. scored; POOLE,P. scored. 0 9
RUSSELL,J. to p for FRYE,G.. 0 9
ARNOLD,Chris walked; NOWACKI,M. advanced to second. 0 9
GREEN,Julius walked; ARNOLD,Chris advanced to second; NOWACKI,M. advanced to third. 0 9
ROBERTSON,C. singled to center field, RBI; GREEN,Julius advanced to second; ARNOLD,Chris advanced to
third; NOWACKI,M. scored. 0 10
KELLEY,D. singled, RBI; ROBERTSON,C. advanced to second, out at second lf to 2b; GREEN,Julius advanced
to third; ARNOLD,Chris scored. 0 11
HAGEN,Todd pinch hit for OGLESBY,M.. 0 11
HAGEN,Todd flied out to rf. 0 11

NC Central - Top of 6th NCC SSU
HAGEN,Todd to ss. 0 11
SCOTT,Antoni to cf for HERLIHY,K.. 0 11
DRAYTON,D. struck out. 0 11
MOORE,A. pinch hit for PEGUES,E.. 0 11
MOORE,A. struck out swinging. 0 11
SMITH,N. popped up to ss. 0 11

Savannah State - Top of 6th NCC SSU
PEGUES,E. to lf for MOORE,A.. 0 11
JACKSON,D. to lf for MCCRARY,J.. 0 11
JACKSON,D. grounded out to ss. 0 11
BOWLES,D. pinch hit for POOLE,P.. 0 11
BOWLES,D. reached on an error by ss, advanced to second on the throw. 0 11
SCOTT,Antoni struck out looking. 0 11
NOWACKI,M. reached on an error by 2b; BOWLES,D. out at third 2b to 3b to c. 0 11

NC Central - Top of 7th NCC SSU
JACKSON,D. to rf for KELLEY,D.. 0 11
COOPER,R. to lf for JACKSON,D.. 0 11
GALLAGHER,S. to p for MCGOWIN,K.. 0 11

Savannah State - Top of 7th NCC SSU


